

Physical Address: 1707 Cole Boulevard, Suite 300 Lakewood, CO 80401

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 17087 Denver, CO 80217-0087

# 2024 Firearms Dealer Rules Working Group Session #3 Update \*\*VIRTUAL ONLY\*\*

## November 6, 2024

Good afternoon,

Due to inclement weather and internet outages at our office, the Division has made the decision to move our third working group meeting for the Firearms Dealer Rules Working Group, scheduled for Friday, November 8, 2024, from 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m., to the virtual platform only.

# Join Zoom Meeting:

Meeting Link: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85740337144">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85740337144</a>

Meeting ID: 857 4033 7144

We have put together a small guide on how to operate Zoom for the meetings. Click on the following text to view this guide.

#### **FDD Zoom Instructions**

\*\*\*This will be a virtual meeting only. Please do not come to the office for this meeting.\*\*\*

We appreciate the input and feedback that everyone provided on Rule 2-100 (Application and Renewal Process and Requirements). The Division has taken some of these comments into consideration and made changes this rule. The Division has also drafted Rule 3-300 (Penalties). Please click on the text below to view both of these rules.

### FDRWG Session #3 Rules

Please note that certain penalties are addressed in law, while others must be addressed by rule. The Division will explain the procedure for addressing penalties during the working group session.

1 DR 40418 (07/10/24)



Physical Address: 1707 Cole Boulevard, Suite 300 Lakewood, CO 80401

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 17087 Denver, CO 80217-0087

We want to remind everyone that their voice is important, and written comments are always accepted and reviewed regardless of formal working group inclusion status. Written comments should be submitted to DOR\_FDDrulemaking@state.co.us.

Furthermore, we will allow time at the end of working group sessions for comments from anyone in attendance as time and technology allows.

We look forward to seeing everyone online on Friday, November 8, 2024, at 1:00 p.m.

Colorado Firearms Dealer Division

2 DR 4041B (07/10/24)